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AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF PROFESSOR W. BURLETTE CARTER IN SUPPORT OF 
PETITIONERS 

PETITIONERS ALTITUDE EXPRESS, INC., ET AL. 
Saul D. Zabell 
Zabell & Associates, P.C. 
1 Corporate Drive 
Suite 103 
Bohemia, NY 11716 
631-589-7242 
szabell@laborlawsny.com 

RESPONDENTS MELISSA ZARDA, ET AL. 
Gregory Antollino, Esq. 
588 Broadway 
Suite 904 
New York, NY 10012 
212-334-7397 
gregory 100 l l@icloud.com 

Courtesy Copies (to Parties in No. 17-1618) 

PETITIONER GERALD LYNN BOSTOCK 
Brian John Sutherland 
Buckley Beal, LLP 
600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3900 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
404-781-1100 
bsutherland@buckleybeal.com 

RESPONDENT CLAYTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 
Jack R. Hancock 
Freeman Mathis & Gary, LLP 
661 Forest Parkway, Suite E 
Forest Park, GA 30297 
470-322-1802 
jhancock@fmglaw.com 
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RESPONDENT EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYMENT COMMISSION 
Hon. Noel Francisco 
Solicitor General of the United States 
United States Department of Justice 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
202-514-2217 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 

PETITIONER R.G. & G.R. HARRIS FUNERAL HOMES, INC 
John J. Bursch, Esq. 
James A. Campbell, Esq. 
Alliance Defending Freedom 
15100 N. 90th Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260 
480-444-0020 
jbursch@adflegal.org 
jcampbell@ADFlegal.org 

RESPONDENT AIMEE STEPHENS 
John A. Knight, Esq. 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
150 N. Michigan A venue 
Suite 600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
312-201-9740 
jaknight@aclu.org 


